RESOLUTION No. 72-4 January **20**, 1972

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that the Controller of said City of Bloomington is hereby empowered to make the following temporary loans for the purpose of cash operating balance from WATER BOND & INTEREST FUND - amount of \$400,000.00 to GENERAL FUND, and from WATER BOND & INTEREST FUND - amount of \$125,000.00 to PARK & RECREATION FUND; such loans to be secured by a pledge of taxes to be received, which are not otherwise allocated.

Charlotte Zietlow, President Common Countil of City of Bloomington

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana

Adopted: January 20 1, 1972.